
RESOLUTION NO.  26-05-25 

   
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF LAKE 

PARK, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A GRANT 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWN OF LAKE PARK AND THE PALM 

BEACH COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & ECONOMIC 

DEVELOPMENT FOR THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF A SPLASH PAD 

IN KELSEY PARK 

           

  WHEREAS, the Town of Lake Park (“Town”) is a municipal corporation of the 

State of Florida with such power and authority as has been conferred upon it by the  Florida 

Constitution and Chapter 166, Florida Statutes; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Town is empowered to enter into contractual arrangements with 

public agencies, private corporations, and other persons; and 

  
            WHEREAS, the Town desires to implement strategies that will improve the quality 

of life for residents of, and visitors to, the community; and 

  

            WHEREAS, the Palm Beach County Department of Housing & Economic 

Development has awarded the Town $400,916 for the purpose of designing and 

constructing a splash pad in Kelsey Park; and 

 

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the Town of Lake Park to enter into a grant 

agreement with the Palm Beach County Department of Housing & Economic Development 

for such grant; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Town Commission has reviewed the grant agreement and 

determined that it is in the best interest of the Town to authorize the Mayor to sign the grant 

agreement. 

             

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION  

OF THE TOWN OF LAKE PARK, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:  
 

 SECTION 1.  The foregoing recitals are incorporated herein. 

 

SECTION 2.  The Town Commission hereby authorizes and directs the Mayor to 

sign the grant agreement with the Palm Beach County Department of Housing & Economic 

Development, a copy of which is attached hereto. 

 

SECTION 3.  This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption. 


